Incident Date Report Number

4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

4/412024
4/4/2024
4/412024
4/4/2024
4/412024
4/4/2024

4/4/2024
4/4/2024

RMP24-000676
RMP24-000677

RMP24-000678

RMP24-000679
RMP24-000680

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

62/53

RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD
1155 GOLF RD

1900 HICKS RD
CENTRAL/LINDEN
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 HICKS RD
62/MAGNOLIA

CARNEGIE ST/ EDISON
PL

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
3900 MEADOW DR
1693 ALGONQUIN RD
5511 CHATEAU DR
2901 CENTRAL ROAD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2901 CENTRAL RD.

4724 ARBOR DR

5005 NEWPORT DR
3115 TOWN SQUARE DR
1669 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3202 PLUM

GROVE DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

BATTERY
ACCIDENT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/8/2024 8:46:59 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/4/2024

4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

4/4/2024

4/4/2024

4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

4/4/2024
4/4/2024

RMP24-000681
RMP24-000682

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1800 WINNETKA CIR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:4010
EMERSON AVE

APPROX LOC:2708
ROHLWING RD

EAST FRONTAGE RD /
CENTRAL RD

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5110 TOLLVIEW DR

CENTRAL RD / BARKER
AVE

1900 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

2158 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1200 CARNEGIE ST
4736 ARBOR DR

4736 ARBOR DR

1301 MEIJER DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

2310 ALGONQUIN RD
4736 ARBOR DR

Incident

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

CITATION ISSUED

4/8/2024 8:46:59 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/4/2024 RMP24-000687 4736 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/4/2024 APPROX LOC:4409 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
SYCAMORE LN

4/4/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

4/4/2024 RMP24-000683 1800 WINNETKA CIR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/8/2024 8:46:59 AM



