



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/4/2024		62/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/4/2024		RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		1155 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		CENTRAL/LINDEN	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/4/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		62/MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/4/2024		CARNEGIE ST / EDISON PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/4/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024	RMP24-000676	5511 CHATEAU DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2024	RMP24-000677	2901 CENTRAL ROAD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2024	RMP24-000678	2901 CENTRAL RD.	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/4/2024		4724 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2024		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2024		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2024		APPROX LOC: 3202 PLUM GROVE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/4/2024	RMP24-000679	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	BATTERY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024	RMP24-000680	3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	ACCIDENT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/4/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2024		APPROX LOC:4010 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2024		APPROX LOC:2708 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2024		EAST FRONTAGE RD / CENTRAL RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/4/2024		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2024		CENTRAL RD / BARKER AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2024		1900 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2024	RMP24-000681	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2024	RMP24-000682	2158 PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		1200 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/4/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/4/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/4/2024		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	CITATION ISSUED
4/4/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/4/2024	RMP24-000687	4736 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/4/2024		APPROX LOC:4409 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/4/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/4/2024	RMP24-000683	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST